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We will be running a ‘Crazy Commute’ to school from Monday 11th March – Thursday 28th March.  This will be a fantas-
tic opportunity for everyone to think about how they can fit cycling into daily school life and celebrate pedal power.  
 
During this time, we would like to encourage our school community to either ride, scoot or walk to school. The aim is to 
promote active travel and to foster sustainable habits among school children. Spot prizes will also be awarded through-
out our Crazy Commute event! 
 
In class, the children will be looking at road safety, negotiating traffic and safely using different crossings.  
 

Events 
 
Monday 11th March – Poetry and colouring competitions 
 
Nursey, Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 can enter the colouring competition. 
 
Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 can enter the poetry competition. 
 
Please collect entry forms from the School Office.  
 
Entries close on Wednesday 20th March and prizes will be awarded.  
 
Friday 15th March – Decorate your bike/scooter day 
 
We will be looking for the craziest and most colourful creation! Please remember that your bike/scooter will still need 
to be ridden safely with no obstructions to wheels, handlebars, or brakes. Prizes will be given out during assembly.  
 
Tuesday 19th March – Crazy Commute lunch 
 
There will be a special themed lunch menu on this day.  
 
“Bicycle Bell” Cheeseburgers/Cheese Wheel, with “Pedal” Veg (Peas & Sweetcorn).  
“Spoke” Fries/” Saddle” Cheese Roll, Traffic Light Biscuit. 
 
Friday 22nd March – The Wheely Big Breakfast 
 
Children who ride or scoot to school will receive a bacon bap for breakfast between 8.00am-8.30am kindly provided by 
the PTA. Children must remain with their adult/carer until the school gates open.  
 
Tuesday 26th March 
 
To celebrate our ‘Crazy Commute’ events, we are inviting Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 children, who are competent bike  
riders, to join us on a bike ride via the Tarka Trail to Rock Park. Once there, we will enjoy our own packed lunches and 
return to school.  
 
We are looking forward to the next step in our sustainable journey!  
 
 
 
Fiona Pearce 
Headteacher 



 Week commencing—Monday, 4th March 
Please see website for Vegan/Dairy and gluten free options 

 

 

 

School Diary Dates 

 

Wed, 6th Mar Years 4,5,6—Dance Workshop (selected children) 

Wed, 6th Mar Easter Disco  - PTA—book placed via Parentpay 

Thur, 7th Mar World Book Day—Come in your Pyjamas join us for a bedtime story in the morning 

Tue, 12th Mar Years 5/6—Mr Greenslade’s class—Guildhall visit 

Wed, 13th Mar Years 5/6—Mrs Scott’s class—Guildhall visit 

Thur, 14th Mar Years 5/6—Miss Williams’ —Guildhall visit 

Fri, 15th March Rock Steady  music workshops—Years 1,2,3,4,5,6 

Fri, 22nd Mar Wheelie Big Breakfast (more details to come) 

Mon, 25th Mar Learn to Ride (selected children) 

Wed, 27th Mar KS1—Oral Health assembly and class workshops. 

Wed, 27th Mar KS2 Cycle to Rock Park (details to come) 

Thur, 28th Mar Easter Fayre (PTA) 

Fri, 29th Mar Bank Holiday 

Mon 1st to Fri, 12th April EASTER HOLIDAYS 



 

 

 

 






